

State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF934
of the
Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

TRAINER	EDWARDS, CRAIG	License #	26280
Ruling Date:	07/29/2010	Violation Date:	07/25/2010
Redistribute Purse:	No		

Rules Violated:

315.201 GREYHOUND RACING WEIGHT - OVER/UNDER 1.5 LBS

Trainer Craig Edwards having been duly noticed, waived his right to a formal hearing before the Board of Judges at Gulf Greyhound Park and entered into an agreed settlement. Mr. Edwards is fined the sum of \$50.00 and the Greyhound Midnight Shine is suspended for 6 racing days and must officially school once before being placed on the active roster. On 7/25/2010 Sat-Mat 5-4 Greyhound Midnight Shine of the D.Q. Williams Kennel was scratched for being 2.4 lbs. over its set weight. This is a violation of TXRC rule 315.201 (Racing Weight). This is Mr. Edwards 1st violation of this rule in the last 6 months.

By Order of the Board of Judges

THOMAS CAMPBELL
BILL CUCHENS
RANDALL LEWIS JR